
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH PORTFOLIO


Additional Estimates 2013 - 2014, 26 February 2014


Ref No: SQ14-000299


OUTCOME: 12 - Health Workforce Capacity


Topic: Health Workforce Australia


Type of Question: Written Question on Notice


Senator: McLucas Jan


Question:


a) Is there currently funding within HWA earmarked to go to programs that is frozen at

the moment?


b) What is the amount that was frozen within various programs?


Answer:


a) No.


b) Nil.

